TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
ExtremeRouting MLX Series Technical
Specifications
9035593
31 August 2018
© 2018, Extreme Networks, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other
countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please see

NI-MLX-32-MR
NI-XMR-32-MR
MR Management modules for MLX-32 router 35 W
BR-MLX-MR2-M
BR-MLX-MR2-X
MR2 Management modules for MLX-4, MLX-8, and MLX-16 routers 40 W
BR-MLX-32-MR2-M
BR-MLX-32-MR2-X
MR2 Management modules for MLX-32 router 45 W
Power consumption (modules)
ExtremeRouting MLX Series Technical Specifications
9035593 9
Module name Module description Maximum power consumption
NI-X-SF1 Switch fabric module for 4-slot routers 19 W
NI-X-SF3 Switch fabric module for 8- and 16-slot routers 53 W
NI-X-32-SF Switch fabric module for 32-slot routers 60 W
NI-X-4-HSF High-speed switch fabric module for 4-slot routers 19 W
NI-X-16-8-HSF High-speed switch fabric module for 8- and 16-slot routers 53 W
NI-X-32-HSF High-speed switch fabric module for 32-slot routers 60 W
BR-MLX-100GX-1 MLX/XMR1-port 100-GbE (X) Module 485 W
BR-MLX-100GX-2 MLX 2-port 100-GbE (X) Module 640 W
NI-XMR-10GX2 XMR Series 2-port 10-Gbps Ethernet module 165 W
NI-MLX-10GX2 MLX Series 2-port 10-GbE module 150 W
NI-MLX-10GX4 MLX Series 4-port 10-GbE module 225 W
NI-XMR-10GX4 XMR Series 4-port 10-GbE module 245 W
BR-MLX-10GX4-X XMR/MLX 4-port 10-GbE (X) module 240 W
BR-MLX-10Gx4-X-ML MLX/MLX 4-port 10-GbE (ML) module 240 W
BR-MLX-40Gx4-M MLX 4-port 40-GbE (M) module 320 W
NI-MLX-10GX8-M MLX Series 8-port 10-GbE (M) module 246 W
NI-MLX-10GX8-D MLX Series 8-port 10-GbE (D) module 246 W
BR-MLX-10GX8-X MLX/XMR 8-port 10-GbE (X) module 270 W
NI-MLX-1GX20-SFP MLX Series 20-port FE/GE (100/1000) module 175 W
NI-XMR-1GX20-SFP XMR Series 20-port FE/GE (100/1000) module 185 W
NI-MLX-1GX20-GC MLX Series 20-port 10/100/1000 copper module 146 W
NI-XMR-1Gx20-GC XMR Series 20-port 10/100/1000 copper module 156 W
BR-MLX-10GX20-M MLX 20-port 10-GbE/1GbE (M) combo module 440 W
BR-MLX-10GX20-X2 MLX 20-port 10-GbE/1GbE (X2) SFP+ and SFP combo module 440 W
BR-MLX-100GX2-CFP2-M MLX 2-port 100-GbE (M) CFP2 module 425 W
BR-MLX-100GX2-CFP2-X2 MLX 2-port 100-GbE (X2) CFP2 module 425 W
BR-MLX-1GCX24-X XMR/MLX 24-port 10/100/1000 copper (RJ-45) module 160 W
BR-MLX-1GCX24-X-ML MLX/MLX 24-port 10/100/1000 copper (RJ-45) module 160 W
BR-MLX-1GFX24-X XMR/MLX 24-port 1-GbE Fiber (SFP) module 160 W
BR-MLX-1GFX24-X-ML MLX/MLX 24-port 1-GbE Fiber (SFP) module 160 W
BR-MLX-10GX4-IPSEC-M MLX 4-port 10-GbE and 4-port 1GbE (M) IP 180 W
BR-MLX-10GX24-DM MLX 24-port 10-GbE module 320 W
NI-MLX-1GX48-T-A MLX Series 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T, MRJ21 module 260 W
Data port specifications (Ethernet)
Model Port type Number of ports Description
MLXe-4 100 GbE 8 Supports maximum of eight 100-GbE ports per system
40 GbE 16 Supports maximum of 16 40-GbE ports per system